Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vincent J. Gatto	05/20/2004
Hassan Y. Elnagar	05/14/2004
Chi Hung Cheng	05/19/2004
J. Robert Adams	05/12/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Albemarle Corporation	
Street Address:	451 Florida Street	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70801-1765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10788850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-7239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-388-7210

Email: Tina_Matz@Albemarle.com

Marcy M. Hoefling Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Albemarle Corporation 451 Florida Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801-1765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AN-7421 (ORDER #07-050)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina G. Matz

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0168

500240133

Total Attachments: 3 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.:

10/788,850

Filed:

02/27/2004

Case No. 23138/09000

We, VINCENT J. GATTO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 17639 Five Oaks Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, Louisiana, 70810; HASSAN Y. ELNAGAR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 1447 Bullrush Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70810; CHI HUNG CHENG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 10825 Hilltree Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70810, and J. ROBERT ADAMS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the Parish of East Baton Rouge, State of Louisiana, at 12645 Warwick Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70815, have made at least one invention, improvement, or discovery described in patent application papers having the above-designated case number and entitled:

PREPARATION OF STERICALLY HINDERED HYDROXYPHENYLCARBOXYLIC ACID ESTERS

and for which invention, improvement, or discovery we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer, set over, and assign to:

ALBEMARLE CORPORATION

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said application for Letters Patent, and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application, and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements, and discoveries.

We further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed, and we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

Inventor

VINCENT Ø. GATTO

Inventor

HASSAN Y. ELNAGAR

Inventor

CHI HUNG CHENO

Inventor

. ROBERT ADAMS

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0170

STATE OF LOUISIANA } RAPIGH OF FACT DATON POLICE
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }
On this
VINCENT J. GATTO
known to me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
NOTARY PUBLIC
(Notarial Seal)
STATE OF LOUISIANA } { PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }
On this

HASSAN Y. ELNAGAR

known to me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0171

STATE OF LOUISIANA } PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }
On this
CHI HUNG CHENG
known to me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned
Majauta Wend NOTARY PUBLIC
(Notarial Seal)
STATE OF LOUISIANA } { PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }
On this
J. ROBERT ADAMS

known to me to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that she executed the same of her own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Notarial Seal)

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 03/15/2007